
                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                    Overall Statistics for Vindija Varazdin (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 4-1

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

26 Hill Kashif......  .571   5-5     14   3   8   1   0   0   3    9  .643   3   0   1   0  .647   0   0   4-4      4   0   0 1.000

 2 Kruhek Nino......  .357   5-5     14   5   5   0   0   0   4    5  .357   2   0   1   0  .412   1   0   4-4      4   1   2  .714

16 Lekic Goran......  .286   5-5      7   5   2   0   0   0   3    2  .286   4   1   0   0  .583   0   1   2-2     19   0   0 1.000

 3 Bodalec Rene S...  .250   5-4     12   4   3   1   0   0   0    4  .333   3   0   2   0  .400   0   2   1-1     31   4   2  .946

 5 Kirby Tyler......  .222   5-4      9   5   2   0   0   1   5    5  .556   5   0   0   0  .500   0   1   1-1      6   7   1  .929

11 Kos Karlo........  .222   5-4      9   3   2   0   0   0   4    2  .222   4   0   3   0  .429   1   0   2-2      2   4   1  .857

 0 Rosario Contratto  .222   5-3      9   5   2   0   0   1   4    5  .556   3   0   1   0  .417   0   0   1-1      4   1   0 1.000

27 Peguero Adams....  .100   5-5     10   3   1   0   0   0   0    1  .100   2   0   4   0  .250   0   0   3-3      7  12   1  .950

 6 Juricic Petar....  .100   5-5     10   3   1   1   0   0   2    2  .200   4   0   4   0  .357   0   0   2-3      4   0   0 1.000

--------------

 8 Hodzic-Hirzak Jas 1.000   5-3      2   2   2   0   0   0   1    2 1.000   2   0   0   0 1.000   0   1   0-0      1   0   1  .500

 1 Ciric Niksa......  .000   3-2      2   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   1   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 4 Kelemen Filip....  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

28 Sabol Sven.......  .000   1-0      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

24 Kuzminski Denis..  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000

 0 Jacobs Dean......  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

Totals..............  .280   5-5    100  40  28   3   0   2  26   37  .370  34   2  19   0  .464   2   5  20-21    83  32   9  .927

Opponents...........  .149   5-5     94  14  14   4   0   1   9   21  .223  20   6  32   2  .331   1   0   3-7     76  28  14  .881

LOB - Team (28), Opp (25). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Hill K 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 7 Strelec Borna....  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   1/0    0   6.0   1   0   0   4  10   0   0   0   17  .059    0   1   0    0   0

 2 Kruhek Nino......  2.10   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   6.2   5   3   2   5   8   2   0   0   25  .200    0   1   1    0   0

27 Peguero Adams....  2.33   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   6.0   4   3   2   1   9   1   0   1   20  .200    1   1   0    1   0

28 Sabol Sven.......  3.50   1-0     2   0   0   0/1    0   4.0   3   3   2   3   1   1   0   0   14  .214    0   0   0    0   0

--------------

 0 Jacobs Dean......  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   3.0   0   0   0   3   2   0   0   0    8  .000    1   0   0    0   0

 5 Kirby Tyler......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   0   0   0   1   2   0   0   0    4  .000    0   1   1    0   0

 0 Rosario Contratto 14.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   5   2   3   0   0   0   0    6  .167    1   2   0    0   0

Totals..............  2.02   4-1     5   5   3   2/1    0  27.2  14  14   8  20  32   4   0   1   94  .149    3   6   2    1   0

Opponents...........  7.18   1-4     5   5   1   0/0    0  25.1  28  40  26  34  19   3   0   2  100  .280   12   2   4    2   5

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Bodalec R (3-5), Strelec B (1-3), Kruhek N (1-1), Rosario D (0-1), Peguero A (0-1), Jacobs

D (1-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                    Overall Statistics for Vindija Varazdin (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         16 Lekic Goran......    19   19   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Rosario Contratto     5    4   1   0  1.000    1    0   1   .000    0   0

                         26 Hill Kashif......     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          6 Juricic Petar....     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Jacobs Dean......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          7 Strelec Borna....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   2   .333    0   0

                         27 Peguero Adams....    20    7  12   1   .950    3    0   1   .000    0   0

                          3 Bodalec Rene S...    37   31   4   2   .946    1    3   2   .600    0   0

                          5 Kirby Tyler......    14    6   7   1   .929    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         11 Kos Karlo........     7    2   4   1   .857    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 Kruhek Nino......     7    4   1   2   .714    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          8 Hodzic-Hirzak Jas     2    1   0   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         24 Kuzminski Denis..     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         28 Sabol Sven.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          4 Kelemen Filip....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 Ciric Niksa......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............   124   83  32   9   .927    3    3   4   .429    0   0

                         Opponents...........   118   76  28  14   .881    1   20   1   .952    1   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP


